Tray with glasses and decoration

Instructions No. 1621

Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 1 hour

Make yourself a chic tray for your garden or terrace. It does not look good only, but is also practical. So you

can transport glasses, pastries and much more. Or you can decorate the tray with beautiful flowers and have
an impressive table decoration.

-

—— -
'

Designing a tray

Firstprime the tray with white Acrylic paint. The paint is applied evenly with a brush or with a Paint sponge .
Then let the tray dry well.

For the tropical pattern use a Napkin and glue it with Napkin varnish on the tray. For this, brush the tray with
Napkin varnish and place the top printed layer of Napkin in the middle of the tray. Now brush again with
Napkin varnish . Spread the varnish evenly on the tray, as it dries silky-matt and then you can see a complete
shiny surface.

Cut out individual motifs from Napkin and stick them onto the front of the tray

We have contrasted the edges of the tray with blue Acrylic paint . In our example we have mixed ice ¥



with turquoise blue Acrylic paint .




Drinking glasses with lid

Unscrew the covers of the sight glasses and remove the rubber stopper. Cover the hole from the inside with
masking tape

Now you can colour the lids. We have magenta and petrol coloured Colour spray is used. After drying,
remove the crepe tape and can now reinsert the rubber plug.

Painting a palm tree

The palm tree is a decorative eye-catcher and quickly designed. Simply with Acrylic paint paint.

You can get the beautiful shades by priming the palm fronds in light green and then accentuating themin a
darker green. For the trunk we first used the darker colour and then set the shades with lighter Acrylic paint .


https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-bastelfarbe-50-ml-a66584/

VBS Wooden tray, set of 3

14,95 €

ltem details

Quantity: +

Add to

shopping ¢
cart

Article information:



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-wooden-tray-set-of-3-a31592/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-wooden-tray-set-of-3-a31592/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-wooden-tray-set-of-3-a31592/

Article number

560085-49

70522

560085-67

560085-68

560085-60

560085-11

560085-56

560085-85

710443

560085-80

726085

755276-11

755276-09

Article name

VBS Craft paint, 50 miTurquoise blue
Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m

VBS Craft paint, 50 mllvory

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIGrey Brown
VBS Craft paint, 50 mIBrown

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIMay Green
VBS Craft paint, 50 miDark Green
VBS Craft paint, 50 mlice blue

VBS Wooden tray, set of 3

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIWhite

VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml
edding 5200 "Permanentspray”, silkmattPetrol

edding 5200 "Permanentspray", silkmattTelemagenta

Qty



