# Tray with glasses and decoration

**Instructions No. 1621** 

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 1 hour

Make yourself a chic **tray for your garden or terrace.** It does not look good only, but is also **practical**. So you can transport glasses, pastries and much more. Or you can decorate the tray with beautiful flowers and have an **impressive table decoration**.



## **Designing a tray**

First**prime** the tray with **white Acrylic paint.** The paint is applied evenly with a brush or with a Paint sponge . Then let the tray dry well.

For the tropical **pattern** use a Napkin and glue it with **Napkin varnish** on the tray. For this, brush the tray with Napkin varnish and place the top printed layer of Napkin in the middle of the tray. Now brush again with Napkin varnish. Spread the varnish evenly on the tray, as it dries silky-matt and then you can see a complete shiny surface.

Cut out **individual motifs** from Napkin and stick them onto the front of the tray

We have contrasted the edges of the tray with blue Acrylic paint . In our example we have mixed ice

with turquoise blue Acrylic paint .







#### **Drinking glasses with lid**

Unscrew the covers of the sight glasses and remove the rubber stopper. Cover the hole from the inside with masking tape

Now you can colour the lids. We have magenta and petrol coloured **Colour spray** is used. After drying, remove the crepe tape and can now reinsert the rubber plug.

### Painting a palm tree

The palm tree is a **decorative eye-catcher** and quickly designed. Simply with **Acrylic paint** paint.

You can get the beautiful shades by priming the palm fronds in light green and then accentuating them in a darker green. For the trunk we first used the darker colour and then set the shades with lighter Acrylic paint.



# Must Have



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
560085-49	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlTurquoise blue	1
70522	Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m	1
560085-67	VBS Craft paint, 50 mllvory	1
560085-68	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlGrey Brown	1
560085-60	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlBrown	1
560085-11	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlMay Green	1
560085-56	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlDark Green	1
560085-85	VBS Craft paint, 50 mllce blue	1
710443	VBS Wooden tray, set of 3	1
560085-80	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlWhite	1
726085	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml	1
755276-11	edding 5200 "Permanentspray", silkmattPetrol	1
755276-09	edding 5200 "Permanentspray", silkmattTelemagenta	1